PINELLAS COUNTY
CONSTRUCTION LICENSING BOARD

FEE SCHEDULE

Application: Journeyman $ 50.00
Application: Contractor $ 125.00
Registration/Renewals of State Certified Contractors $ 35.00
PCCLB Active renewals $ 150.00
PCCLB Inactive renewals $ 50.00
Journeyman renewals $ 35.00
Late Renewals (failure to renew license by
th . . o : $ 100.00

September 307 will result in the expiration of license.
Reinstatement of an expired or suspended license $ 125.00
(*see exceptions for State Certified Contractors) '
Lapse in general liability insurance, workers'

P g o v . $ 125.00
compensation insurance or exemptions
Countywide Board of Adjustment and Appeals $ 100.00
Product Approval $ 100.00
Change of Status (all) $ 100.00
Verification of license status $ 20.00
Reciprocity Letters $ 20.00
Notary Public $ 1.00
Duplicate or replacement competency license $ 1.00
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PINELLAS COUNTY
CONSTRUCTION LICENSING BOARD

*State Certified: When a State Certified Contractor's registration is suspended due to an
Administrative Complaint, all fees must be paid including a reinstatement fee prior to license
reinstatement. However, when a State Certified Contractor's license is expired, inactive or
pending (for reasons other than an administrative complaint) the reinstatement fee is waived.
Justification: State Certified Contractors may or may not be working in Pinellas County
therefore wouldn’t necessarily maintain proof of insurance coverage with PCCLB.

Licenses are closed after two years of an expired or suspended status.

Renewal Fee current fee plus all fees in arrears, plus new application, credit report, referred to
examining committee for review. (Possible reexamination required)

($50.00, $35.00 if applicable)(Possible application and/or reexamination)

(Added to renewal or reinstatement plus proof of current exemption, workers' compensation
and general insurance coverage)
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